Illinois law.
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Section 255.270  Reporting

a)	Quarterly reports shall be submitted to the Department by April 30, July 31, October 31, and January 31 each year for the previous quarter. Data in quarterly reports must cover a period ending not earlier than one month prior to submission of the report.  Annual reports shall be submitted by December 31.  All reports shall be made available to the public on-site and through the Department. (Section 25(d) of the Act) The annual report required by statute to be submitted by December 31 will consist of the first three final, edited quarterly reports for the calendar year, and will be considered provisional.  Final, edited quarterly reports must be submitted to the Department according to the following calendar schedule:  1st quarter (January through March) by the following July 1; 2nd quarter (April through June) by the following October 1; 3rd quarter (July through September) by the following January 1; and 4th quarter (October through December) by the following April 1.  Final, edited annual reports containing all final, edited quarterly reports must be submitted to the Department by the following April 1.  The Department shall make final, edited quarterly reports and final, edited annual reports available on its public website (www.idph.state.il.us) and in accordance with provisions for inspection and copying of public records required by the Freedom of Information Act provided that such information satisfies the provisions of subsection 25(c) of the Hospital Report Card Act.  (Section 20 of the Act)  Each hospital shall provide copies of final, edited quarterly reports and final, edited annual reports specific to its facility within seven days after the receipt of a written request.

b)	If the hospital is a division or subsidiary of another entity that owns or operates other hospitals or related organizations, the annual public disclosure report shall be for the specific division or subsidiary and not for the other entity. (Section 25(e) of the Act) 

c)	The Department shall disclose information under this Section in accordance with provisions for inspection and copying of public records required by the Freedom of Information Act provided that such information satisfies the provisions of Section 25(c) of the Act. (Section 25(f) of the Act) 

d)	Notwithstanding any other provision of law, under no circumstances shall the Department disclose information obtained from a hospital that is confidential under Part 21 of Article 8 of the Code of Civil Procedure.  (Section 25(g) of the Act) 

e)	No hospital report or Department disclosure may contain information identifying a patient, employee, or licensed professional. (Section 25(h) of the Act)
